504280703 03/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4327384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENRY A. BLAUVELT	03/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMCORE CORPORATION
Street Address:	2015 CHESTNUT ST
City:	ALHAMBRA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15464302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)853-6150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 541-686-9462

Email: dsalavi@northwestpatent.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID S ALAVI

Address Line 1: 2852 WILLAMETTE ST #402 Address Line 4: EUGENE, OREGON 97405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMCR-B360	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S ALAVI REG NO 40310	
SIGNATURE:	/David S Alavi - 40310/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=EMCR_B360_2017_03_20_HB_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504280703 REEL: 041649 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Henry A. Blauvelt, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1160 Oakwood Drive San Marino, CA, 91108

hereby assigns to **Emcore Corporation**, a corporation of the state of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at

2015 Chestnut St. Alhambra, California 91803

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the MODULATED OPTICAL SOURCE AND METHODS OF ITS OPERATION (Docket No EMCR-B360) which is disclosed in U.S. non-provisional Application Number __15/464,302 filed __03/20/2017 and for any and all patents granted therefor, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by Emcore Corporation, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Henry A. Blauvelt had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request representatives of Emcore Corporation to insert the filing date and application number in the above indicated spaces when known.

Henry A. Blauvelt

RECORDED: 03/20/2017

Date

PATENT REEL: 041649 FRAME: 0425